To the Honorable Commissioner of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereo 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vayne G. King 7 - 7 - 7 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s): July 31, 2003	Attorney Docket No.: MIGR039	M USPTO-1595 92 08 - 12 - 3	
Name: Microsoft Corporation Address: One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Execution Date(s): ☐ July 31, 2003 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): ☐ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applications and patents involved? ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ ☐ Chang	To the Honorable Commissioner of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.		
Assignment	Name: Microsoft Corporation Address: One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052	Wayne G. King 7 – Jl – U j ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	
A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 31, 2003 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved?	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 31, 2003 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		••	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 31, 2003 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved? 1			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved? 1	_ _		
concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	-		
(a. a. a. y. a. y. a. y. a.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	concerning document should be mailed:	
600 - 108 th Avenue N.E., Suite 507 enclosed. The Director is authorized to charge any fees th	8. The fee of \$40 is included in check No. (1967), which is enclosed. The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 01-1940.	600 - 108 th Avenue N.E., Suite 507 Bellevue, WA 98004	
04/2003 CNGUYEN 00000014 10631634 C:8021	THIS SPACE	DO NOT US	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald M. Anderson Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 28,829 Statement and signature: July 31, 2003 Signature Date			
EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE Express Mail Label No. EV304035286US I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450. Kathy Paulino (Name of person mailing paper/fee) (Signature of person mailing paper or fee)	Date of Deposit: July 31, 2003 I States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service ne Commissioner for Patents, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450.	Express Mail Label No. EV304035286US beby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the Unit of 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to Kathy Paulino me of person mailing paper/fee) (S	

PATENT REEL: 014356 FRAME: 0217

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	
Filing Date	
Inventorship	Wayne G. King
Applicant	Microsoft Corporation
Inventorship Applicant Attorney's Docket No.	MÎCR0392
Title: WIRELESS LOCAL AREA NETWORK 7	TRANSLATING BI-DIRECTIONAL
PACKET REPEATER	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Wayne G. King 10314 113th Court NE Kirkland, Washington 98033

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "WIRELESS LOCAL AREA NETWORK TRANSLATING BI-DIRECTIONAL PACKET REPEATER," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Page 1 of 2

Fax Station : Law Offices of Ronald M. Ande

ASSIGNMENT #0/10'd

MS#303701.01

10L 31 2003 11:55 FR MICROSOFT RECEP #B 425 936 7329 TO 94256466314

REEL: 014356 FRAME: 0218

ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(5) hereby authorize and request the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

07/31/03

Date

Wayne G. King

Page 2 of 2

P. 02×04

RECORDED: 07/31/2003

JUL 31 2003 11:56 FR MICROSOFT RECEP #8 425 936 7329 TO 94256466314

Patent and Trademark Assignments
Created in Microsoft Word
File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Folder Separator.doc

PATENT REEL: 014356 FRAME: 0219

MS#303701.03